
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
for tlle

District of Nevada
In re Liberty Media Holdings LLC: the Identification of

John De s 1-1000 Pursuant to the ''DMCA''
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SIJBPOENA TO PRODUCE DOCUM EM 'S INFORM ATION OR OBJECTS
OR TO PERMIT USPECTION OF PV M SES IN A CW  ACTION

V production: YOU ARE CO ED to produce at the time, date, and place set forth below the following
documents, electronically stored information, or objects, and permit their inspection, copying, testing, or sampling of the
material:

PlafeJRandazza Legal Group bate and Time:
6s2s w . warm sprix s Road, suite 100
Las vegas, NV 89118

O Inspection ofpremises: YOU ARE CO ED to permit entry onto the designated premises, land, or
other property possesxd or controlled by you at tlw time, date, and location set forth below, so that the requesting party
may insmct, measure, sulvey, photograph, tesk or sample the property or any designated object or oporation on it.

Plaoe: Date and Time:
'

r 1r '
1

n e provisions of Fed. R. Civ. P. 45(c), relating to your protection as a mrson subjed to a subpoenw and Rule
45 (d) and @), relating to your duty to respond to this subpoena and the m tential consequences of not doing so, are
attaohed.

!)2c 2 2 2()pj IIl
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' Signalure of ' Deput.y Clerl Attorney 's yjpltzrllre

The name, address, e-mail, and telephone numlxr of the attorney representing (name tl/lwrfz') u. . ,

, who issues or requests this subpoenw are:

J. Malcolm Devoys Randnyza Legal Group, 6525 W . Warm Springs Road, Suite 100, l-as Vegas, NV 89118
888-667-1113 ex.4 l jmd@randazza.com
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1 J Malcolm Devoy IV (Nevndn Bar No. 1 1950) j j y yg ) 2 lo 2: Lk !J
RANDM M  LEGAL GROUP2 
6525 w . w arm springs Road, Suite 100 . . T
Las vegas, Nv 89118 . .3 
d uanaswnxomjm @

Telephone: 888-667-1 1 13 . : ' î E ' l Y4
Facsim ile: 305-437-7662

5 Randnzvx.com

6 Attorney for

uberty uedia Houings, LLc 2 .1 1 -m s-00 1 1 2
7

8
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

9
DISTRICT OF NEVADA

10
Case No.

1 1 In re Liberty Media Holdings LLC: the
Idenv cation of John Does 1-1,000 Pursuant to APPLICATION AND DECLAM TION12 
tlx Digital M illennium Copyright Act IN SUPPORT O F ISSUANCE OF

SUBPOENA IJNDER 17 U.S.C. j 512@l 3

14 APPLICATION AND DECLARATION IN SIJPPORT OF

15 ISSUANCE OF SIJBPOENA UNDER 17 U .S.C. 4 512th)

16 Pursuant to 17 U .S.C. j 512(h)(2)(C), 1, J. Malcolm Devoy lV, attorney for Libe
17 Media Holdings LLC tttLiberty''l, hereby swear that the pumose for which Liberty seeks th

18 registered subpoenas is to obtain the identity of alleged oopyright ' ' ers
, and that suc

19 information will only be tlsed for the purm se of protecting Liberty's intellechml property rig
ahts.

20 Liberty is aware of precedent concerning the use of Digital Millennium Copyright Ac

21 (Y MCAD subm enas to identify individuals from cable service providers in the Court o

22 Apm als for the Disttict of Colum bia Circuit, Recording lndustry yl&-çk ofAmerica v. Verizo

23 Internet kgrvm, Inc, 351 F.3d 1229 (D.D.C. 2003), as well as the Eighth Circuit Court o

24 Appeals. In re Charter Comm 'ns Inc., 393 F.3d 77l (8th Cir. 2005). n is matter of law

25 however, is unsettled within the Ninth Circuik and hms not G en addressed by the Ninth Circui

26 Court of Appeals.

27

28
- 1-
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1 Contrarily, it is the Petitioner's position that the Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals woul

2 tind contrary to these courts and would agree with the dissent in In re Charter, 393 F.3d at 778

3 A plain reading of the DMCA will reveal that ttltjhe subpoena power created by Congress in

4 51209 does not limit the type of service provider for whom subpoenas may be issued in the 5:,11

5 againKt internet piracy.'' G'Ihe only viable way for copyright ownels to vindicate their intellectua

6 prom rty rights in a timely manner when infringing materials are transmitted across peer to pee

7 networks is to sublloena the (intemet service providers, a/k/al ISPS for disclosure of the identitie

8 of alleged inlingers.'' 1d. at 779.

9 The Court's Dissent further noted that Etltlhe suggestion that copyright holders should b

10 leR to file John Doe lawsuits to protect themselves from infringement by subscribers of condui

1 1 ISPS like Chnrter, instead of availing themselves of the mechanism Congress provided in th

12 DMCA, is impractical and contrary to legislative intent'' 1d. at 782. lndeed, içgnjowhere in th

13 DMCA did Congress indicate that copyright holdem should be relegated to such cumbersom

14 and expensive measures (as tiling individual adversarial lawsuits) against conduit ISPS. Th

15 legislative history shows that the purpose of the subpoena power in the DMCA was to obtain th

16 assistance of ISPS in an expeditiotls process to stop infringement'' 1d.

17 On this basis, tllis Court may properly grant Liberty subm ena m wer under 17 U.S.C. j

18 5121) in order to pursue the infringers of its copyrighted works.

19

20 Executed under penalty of perjlzry this 22nd day of December, 201 1

21

22

23

24 J. alo lm Devoy V

25 Attorney for Petitioner,
L i:err.p M edia Holdinv  L L C

26

27

28
- 2-
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corresm ndence from:

* * * * * LEGAL G RO UP 1' Molcolrn Devoy IV. Esq.
jmdlrundozzu.com

Reply fo tos vegos olllceI 
vIo Emoll of Fox

I J. MALCOLM DEvoy
Licerbed to practice 2n
Wiscondn Deoomjjer 22 ;Q j jNevada '

I
! MARC J. RANDAZZA ,
i ucenseu lo rctcein Clerk s Oflice, U.S. District CourtI 

Massochose s ojstrict ot- N evndn - L&s Vegas Divisioni colifornio
trizkna 333 L&s Veg% Boulevard South8 (:T a

Las Vegms, N V 89101
JO NATHANE M. RICCI
Li ensed to proctice inlchiro ae

.
. pu cvj subpoenaMOnto o. Conado

U.S. Tux Courl

Dear Clerk of Court:JASON A
. FISCHER

Llcensed to pracsice in
Hcxidu
ca.fomiu n ank you for yom employees taking the time to speak w1t11 me on Tuesday this
U.S. Palenf Omce

week and for looking into your policies concerning the issuance of a DM CA
ALEX COSTOPOLOUS subpoena. Enclosed please fm d a request for the issuance of three subm enas by
Llcenseci to practice in
Ficxiuu your court pursuant to the Digital Millennium Copylight Act 17 U.S.C. 9 512(h).
BETH A. HulcHupqs As required by the statute, the following are enclosed:
Licensed lo pruclice in
Arizona

1. The Applicationm eclaration for the DMCA subm ena to be issued;
2. A copy of the proposed subpoena to be signed by the appropriate court

om cer;
3. A copy of a DMCA notice sent to the subject of the subpoenw as requiredwww

.runduzzu.com by the DM CA;

kos Vegas
6525 w . Worm Springs Rdite ltxl l recognizr that DM CA subpoena file requests are rare. Should you have anySu
Las vegus, Nv 8<J1 18 questions or require any additional item s, please feel free to contact me at 888-
TeI: 888.667. 1 1 1 3 667.j j jg ex. 4.F
ax: 305.437.7862

Mlaml
2 S. Biscayne Boulevard

e regards,Suite Number 2600
Miami, F:L 331 31
Tel: 888.667.1 1 1 3
Fax: 305.3?Z.2772

e *
Fhoenlx J M alceolm  Devoy I

Encls.Suite 104
Phoenk, A2 8501 4
Tel: 888.667. 1 1 1 3
Fax: 305.437.7662

Tofonio
32% Yonge Street
suite Number K 0
Toronto, ON M:N 3P6
Tel: 888.867.1 1 1 3
ILax: 41 6.342. 1 Z61
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Dx ember 22, 2Q11. 11:*  am
To: dmcae btmon.com

œ ne - n,

I am açting on bellalf of LIBERW  MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC WWA CORBIN FISHER a rr- e rphip u b:ite wbose copyrighe  material
reeently appeaad on your slelltaripg lerFle.e avaikble D rdownload publlçly wqth no tompen- tion <e e  to LIBERW  MEDIA
HOLDIG , LtC # lh coRBlN FISHER. l ean be reached al Pe*r K Phinney (agent for LIBERTY MEDIA HOLDINO , LLC D/KA
CORBIN F*HER), 2T*5 Paçific Coast High- y, Sui* $34, Ternnce, CA 9:505, plone: (Me) - ..5359, erroil:
oeter x e oornuuardian.com.

Gopyrigle d work M llnglng to UBERW  MEDIA HOLDING AS IAD De A GW BIN FISHER hae O n ie inged, ineluding viœ
re udion 51-  feahlring various m rlon- fs ceeated by LIBERW  MEDIA HOLDINO , LkC D/BIA CO BIN FISHER over a period ofP
sevpral rrlorïtl- and including (but not limited to) th@ following:

Multipk Copyrige d Wo*  Belonging to Amateur œ llege Men
3 Way Circle wlerk

Th-  copyHghM  works aœ curxntly being offee  fordowne d on your site mrpugh te followlng URL,@:

llttp:/e .be n.coe corbin Fisher . - - 3 Wav Circle Jerk MictrmbL 577:14346008.671.t0rrer1t.11tm1

I would Iike to request thatyou !'M-  imlnedi- ly Ymove th-  jinks and th@ 'wq-zweiatetl 51* frpm yeur serveo l beeeau- th@
Iie pgl façil% * piracy in vioe on of th@ DMCA. I hav/ a goed 1*1 belief *atuse ef the afo-- rAoe  - ** 1 ie not authoeyM
by the copyrigbt - er MaY RalKlazza, LIBERW  MEDG HOLDINGS, LLC DA A CDRBIN FI:HER il agere , orle law. I çertKy W rpy
electronic e nahlre below thattl- ie rrnatien in th1s notic.e is a=urate, under penalty of G rjuey. Tllank m u In advane.e foryour
prompt altion on thil noe e of Infringe- nt Re- etfully lubmie d th11 22nd day of œ cember, 2411 in Los Angee  County
california, via eleca nic mail.

slntere ,1y and thank ypu in a<lvançe forçomplying wied th@ DMC.A .
Peter K. Phinney
Actipg on behalf ef LIBERR  MEDIA HOLDINV , LLC W W% CORBIN FISHER

cc: LIBERW  MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC D/R!A CORBIN FISHER
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ENT VlA US M AIL and FAX
Novem ber 28, 2O1 1

Google. lnc.
Attn: Google Legal Suppod, Blogger DMCA Counter Notification
1 800 Am phithealre Parkw oy
M ountain View, CA 94043
850-61 8-2880

RE: DM CA NoNce ol Clolm ed lnfrlngem enk Repeoi Inllnger

Dear Google. Inc.:

1. lnkodvcilon

I am the G eneral Counsel for Corbin Fishee . As Corbin Fisher's G eneral Counsel, l am  their
designcted agent for the provision of DM CA com plaints.

It has com e to my oltention that your seN ers or your sefvices are providing others w ith access
to m ateriols that infringe upon m y client's copyrighted w orks. In padiculcr, you are providing
w eb hosting sefvlces to dvdfilm pink.blogspol.com .

II. YotlR COMFANT': STATUS

I have review ed your website ond the United States Copyright Opice's database of
 designated ogent6; it appears your company hos complied with the DMCA'S designation of

! agent provision.
!

111. COPKRIGH! INFRINGEMENT AND DM CA NoTlce

You are hereby given notice valid under lhe Digitol Millennium Copyright Act (DMCA)
infringement notificalion requirements as set forth ot 1 7 U.S.C. j 51 2 of this infringing activity,
qnd this letter shall serve as a form cl Iegcl demond that these m ateriols be rem oved from
public display immediately. My client's original audiovisual works are being published,

distributed, or otherw ise being used in a manner thot is not authorized by the copyright owner,
any of its law ful agents, or the Iow .

My client's originak works of creative expression are being infringed upon. :he Original W orks
may be found (Jt httpr//corbinfisher.com

!he padicular infringem ents, still photographs from  copyrighted Corbin Fisher videos, that we
have detected. and that we dem and be rem oved from your servers cre Iocated here:

htto'v//dvdfilm oink.htogspot.ccm

Case 2:11-ms-00112   Document 1    Filed 12/22/11   Page 6 of 9
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Not onj does this site post copyrighted slill images, even utilizing one os its background for a11
pages, lt offers copyrighted molion pictures available for sale without Iicense to do so. 1he
particular copyrighted w orks are as follows:

htto://dvdfilmoink.bloaso.pt..go m/zol 1 / 1 1 ycorbin-fisher-kellarnr7o.l 1 .htm l
. ('httor//dvdfilmrink

.blcasopt.Gqm/zol 1 /1 1 /corbin-fisher-losh-fuGk-jqçk-'lack-and.htm l
ptto://dvdfilm oink.bloasoot.com/zol J / 1 1 kgorbin-fisher-scott-fuck-molça7ol 1 .html
htto://dvdfpmoinkabloasrct.com/zol ) /1 1 /corbin-fisher-dcwson-fuck-kent-zol 1 28.htm1
htlo://lyW lmp.ipysw/loasoot.com/zol 1 /1 1 /corbîp-liAbeu ab-sean-oumps-rhillioz-htr
htto://dvdfilmoink.bloosp-qtzçom/zol 1 /1 1 /corbin-fîsher-turnpr-lick-austin-zol 1 .htm I
htto://dvdfilmoink.klpm pot.com/zol 1 /1 1 pcorbin-fisherrtlins-fuck-travis.htm l
httot//dvdfilmoinkvbloosoot.co-m/-?ol l /1 1 pcorbin-fisher-tevin-tpçy-travis-zol 1 .html
httor//dvdfilmoink.bloosoct.com/7oll/l 1 pcorbin-fisher-taaaing-pqp-n-zol 1 .htm l
p-ttpis/vdfilmpink.bloasootvcom/zol 1 /1 1 yççr.kin-fisher-taoaina-dru.hlml
htto://dvdfilmotpq.klom rct.com/zol 1 /1 1 /corbin-fishpqcFtrip-ooker.htm l
htto://dvdfilmoink.bloaFpçl.com/zol 1 /1 1 ycarbin-fisher-qppn-fuck-russ-first-time.html 
pttp-l//dvdfilm oink.bloasoot.ccm/zol 1 pl-y/cprbin-fisher-cain-and- .-billip-taoahlml '

I http://dvx mpipk.uloasrot.com/zol 1 /1 1 /corbiq-fiïb-er-marc-fuck-trey-zotlz-qtm-l
i htto://dvdfilmoink.btqgspot.com/zo) 1 / 1 1 ycorbin-fisher-marc-fuck-trovis-first.html

http://dvdfilmoink.bloaspot.com/ziq 1 /1 1 /corbin-fisher-cain-pq/-l-- ucas-taa-travis.htm l
httpp/zsvdfilmrink.bloosoot,com/zo) J /1 1 ycorbin-fisher-lucas-fuçyncodv-best.htm l

 httpk//s.N llmoink.bloasoot.comr u./l l/çcbin-fisher-cain-fuckrqMinn-zol 1 .html
 'httoz//dvdfilmptp

-kkloasoot.com/zol 1 /1 1 Jcorbiq-lisher-dawson-fuck-kqqlszol 1 .html
' 

httor//dvdfilm oink.blocîpot.com/zol 1 /1 1 /corbin-fisper-cain-and-'lustin-bi-taa.qtml
hlto://dvdfilmoink.bloosoot.com/7o-l//l 1 kcorbin-fisher-eli'latrpp-d-travis-bi-taa.htm l
htto://dvsJttmpink.bloasrot.com/zol 1 /1 1 pççrbio--Xsher-rhillio-fuck-trey-zol 1 .html
httr://dvdfA pjp.ymkloosoot.com/zol 1 /1 1 pcort7itl..-/ isher-aab-dru-and-kqp.nv-flip.htm l
httor//dvdfilmoink.bloasrçtzcom/zol 1 /1 1 /carbin-fisheq-jqqret-fuck-connor,html
hllp://dvdfilm oink.bloosool.cov /N l 5 / 5 1 kcorbin-fisher-co-nn-çr-ashlev-break-in.htm l
http://dvliilmpink.bloasrot.com/zol 1 /1 1 /çorkjn-fisher-'lustin-fuckntreyazol 1 .html
htto://dvdfilmoink.bioœ oot.com/zol 1 / 1 1 /corbip-lijher-connor-and-nichqlas-bi.html
httor//dvdfilm oink.blpgspot.com/zol 1 /1 1 /corbip-r.fisher-aab-ashley-dpmj.nafion.htm i
httr://dvdfilm oink.bloasoot.com 201 1 1 1 corbin-fishpr-Aalloween-bash-zol ) xhlml
bllp://dvdfilm rink.blonsoot.çqm/:ol 1 /1 1 /corbin-fisher-cpnnor-and-cain-bi-fli ,h-trr.l!
ht1 : -sys-li.pm rink.bloasoot.com/zol  /1 l/çcrbin-fisher-ethaqnf.ugk-rreston.htm l
htto://dvdfilm oinqlhtoasoot.com/zol 1 /1 1 ycorbiprlisher-eli'lah-fuck-nictcas.html
httr://dvdfilm oink.bloa>pçt.com/zol 1 /1 i pcorbin-fisbpr-dru-fuck-turner-zokl ,htm l
httr://dyçjfilmpink-blo s at.com 201 1 1 1 fcorbin-fisher-dru-fucyrjg-rret-zol 1 .htm l
htto://dvdfilm> nk.bloasrot.com /zol 1 /1 i /cqrbin-fisher-dru-fuck-cçin.html
htto://dvdfitmoinkablaasoot.ccm 2O1 1 l 1 corbin-fishprasru-fuck-brodvphtm l
o i//Avdfilm oink.bloosoot.com/içl 1 /1 1 /corbin-fisher-dmpkle-double-zol 1 .intml
http-://y-sfilm oink-blaaspot.comvzQl )/1 1 /corbin-fisher-dawwsqp-fuck-'lustin-zol 1 .htm l
htto://d-ysfilmpink.blo s ot.com 201 J./1 1 kçprbin-fisher-dawsoœflck-brent.html
httrz//dvdfilm oink,bloospot.com/zol 1 /1 1 /corbép-fisher-costarica-unlimited.htm l
htto://dvdfilm oink.bloasopt.com 2O1 1 1 1 corbîn-fishprcçonnor-fuck-tavlor.htm!
htto:/zsv-sjl.mrink.bloosoot.com/zo) l ykllcorbin-fisher-connpr-fpck-wan.html
hl-lp://svsfilmoink.bloospot.com/zol.) /L) /corbin-fisher-colencfqçk-ian.htm l
htto://dvdfilmoink.bloosppt.com/zol 1 /1 1 fcorbin-fj7hqr-connor-fuck-brcdy.htœl
htto://dydfjlmpjnk.blo s ot.com 201 1 J l/qprbin-fisher-colen-fçç-k-l.pvi.html
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l.ltpk//sysfiLm.pip.t..Alpg/pq.t.com/zol 1/1 1 kçpry.iprtîher-cain-fuck-marc-zol 1 .html
htloz//dvdfilmoinkxbloaspot,com/zol 1 /1 1 /corbin-fisher-cain-fuck-tpvi.html
htto://dvdfilmoink.bioasoot.com/zol 1 /1 1 /corbin-fisher-cain-fuck-brcdy.html
bllg:/éu.Y-s-tilmpiwpk,blpgjpot.com / ol 1 /1 1 /corbin-fisher-brent-fuck-eli'lah-oart-l .htm l
htto://dvdfilmoinkvbloosoot,com/zol 1 /1 1 /corbin-fisherssjy-p.g-çy-unlimited-zol 1 .html
htto://dvdfilmrinkxbloasrot.com/zol 1 Ij 1 pcorbin- f- j-shqrrjentnilol 1 .htmi
http://dvdfilmoink.bloosootvcom/zol 1 /1 1 pcodecfcort-rantinag.l-çclproaro.html
httor//dvdfilmoink.bloosoot.com/zol 1 /1 1 /corbin-fisher-connor-fuck-kent-zol 1 .html
htlpr//dvdfilmoinkabloaspct.com/zol 1 /1 1 pcorbin-fisher-taaoina-'losh-zol 1 .html
Yl lvdrdfilmrink.bloaso-qtço.m/7-o) 1 /J.1 /qqqkjp-fisher-budcoest-ooo-uo-cf.html
hlto://<yl filmoink.bloaso-o-t,qom/kaol. 1 JJ J kçplkjn-fisher-aiden-buries-his-cack-in.html
httor//dvdfilmoink.bloosoot.com/zol 1 /1 1 pcorbin-fisher-aidppctpçyal-ravis-connor.htm l
htto:/éx dfilmpj.n.yshlp.aspot.com/zol 1 /1 1 /corbin-fisher-aiden-fuck-cain-zol 1 24.htm.)
httoz//dvdfilmoink.bloosoot.coc zokl/l l-/çqp-rkpjp--/ jsher-aiden-fuck-dru-zol 1 .htm l
httr://dvdfilmpink.bloasoct.com/zol ) /1 1 pcorbinrfisher-aiden-fuck-cain-zol 1 .htr.nl

This correspondence places you on octual notice of this repect cnd ram pont infringem ent.

O n behalf of Corbin Fisher, I dem and that upon receipt of this notificotion, you expeditiously
rem ove or discble acces: to the above claim ed infringing m aterial and any other Corbin
Fisher infellectual property? w hich may be found on your servers.

! lV. REPIAT INFRINGER STATIIS

This occount holder is a clecr repeot infringer, infringing on m ulliple copyrighted work.s of ours.
Accordingly, w e request that you lerm inate the hosting account or provide us w ith a
recsonable explanation for your decision to continue doing Uusiness with this repeat infringer.

V. CERTIFICATION AND CONCLUSION

I certify under penalty of perjury thot I have a good faith belief that the informciion contoined
in this notification is accurate to the best of m y know ledge and that I am authorized to act on
behclf of #he ow ner of the aforem entioned copyrighl protected m oterials.

Under the subpoena provision of 1 7 U.S.C. j51 2(h) or other Iegal process, Corbin Fisher wlll
seek identifying inform ation for the individuals responsible for posting these infrînging w orks,
including without Iim itation billing inform ation and tim e stam ped IP addresses for euch of the
individuqls. Therefore, I dem and that you preserve ony cnd aII inform ation reloting to the
publication of this m aterial. You should muintoin a11 filesz com puter code, and other records
relating to the individuals responsible for the infringem ent and the corresponding forum w here
the infringem ents were discovered.

This notice does nol constitute a w aiver of any of the copyright ow ner's Iegal rights or
rem edies in this or any other m otler, a11 of w hich ore hereby fully cnd expressly reseaed.
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Your im m ediote attention to this m atter is expected. Please advise me via em ail w hen alI
Corbin Fisher m aterials have been rem oved so that I m ay re-inspecl the sile for com pliance.

Sincerely,

t'/ y
M arc J. Randaaa
General Counsel. Corbin Fisher
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